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Rayat Shikshan Santha’s 

Swami Sahajanand Bharati College of Education,  
Shrirampur Dist. Ahmednagar  

Annual Calendar  
Year 2019-20 

Sr. 

No 

Month Date Time Detail of the work  

1 
July 

2019 

01-07-2019 

to 

31-07-2019 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

5:30 p.m. 

 Administrative work 

 Actual teaching to  B.Ed II year 

2 

August 

2019 

 

 

 

(01-08-2019 

to 

15-10- 2019) 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

5:30 p.m. 

 

 Internship programme of B.Ed II 

year students for 2 months in first 

term. 

3 

September 

2019 

 

03-09-2019 to 07-

09-2019 

16-09-2019 to 

20-09-2019 

 

(15-11-2019 

to 

07-12- 2019) 

 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

5:30 p.m. 

 Admission process-Round I 

 Admission process-Round II 

  

 Internship programme of B.Ed II 

year students for 2 months in first 

term. 

 

 

 

4 

October 

2019 

 

 

07-10-2019 to 

11-10-2019 

15-10-2019 to 18-

10-2019 

 

01-10-2019 to 15-

10-2019 

16-10-2019 to 

2-11-2019 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

5:30 p.m. 

 Admission process-Round III 

 Admission process-Round IV 

  

 Actual Teaching to B.Ed I year. 

 Micro teaching lessons. 

 

5 

November 

2019 

 

08-11-2019 to 

16-11-2019 

 

18-11-2019 to 

30-11-2019 

15-11-2019 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

5:30 p.m. 

 Integration lesson 

 Simulation lesson 

 TBT Practical 

 Earn & Learn Scheme 

 Actual teaching 

 Date of the last admission 

 

6 

December 

2019 

 

06-12-2019 to 03-

12-2019 

07-12-2018 

 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

5:30 p.m. 

 Simulation lesson 

 Practice Lessons 

 TBT Practical 

 Earn & Learn Scheme 



2 

 

 

 

 

 Karmaveer Vidya prabodhini 

 Gandhi Vichar Darshan exam. 

------------------------------------------------ 

 Internship programme of B.Ed II 

year students for 2 months in 

second term. 

 TBT Practical 

08-12-2019 to 31-12-2019  Diwali Vacations 

7 

January 

2020 

 

 

(01-1-2020 to 08-

02-2020) 

 

12-01-2020 to 

16-01-2020 

------------------ 

(13-01-2020 to 

12-02-2020 ) 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

5:30 p.m. 

 Internship programme of B.Ed II 

year students for 2 months in 

second term. 

 Lessons with Different Methods 

----------------------------------------

---- 

 Internship programme of B.Ed I 

year students for 1 month in 

second term 

 

8 

February 

2020 

 

 

(01-1-2020 to 08-

02-2020) 

 

 

 

(13-01-2020 to 

12-02-2020 ) 

 

 

 

 

20-02-2020 to 

28-02-2020 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

5:30 p.m. 

 Internship programme of B.Ed II 

year students for 2 months in 

second term. 

 TBT Practical 

----------------------------------------

--- 

 Internship programme of B.Ed I 

year students for 1 month in 

second term 

----------------------------------------

- 

 Actual Teaching 

 

 SWO-Girls student personality 

Development workshop 

 Earn & Learn Scheme 

 Blood donation camp 

 Street play & Skit 

 Educational Trip 

 Sport Activity 

 Gram Swachchata Abhiyan 

activity 

9 

March 

2020 

 

 

01-03-2020  to 

04-03-2020 

 

06-03-2019 to 

11-03-2020 

 

 

 

 

 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

 

 Actual teaching 

 TBT 

 Submission of Practical 

 Field visit 

 Annual Prize Distribution 



3 

 

13-03-2019 to 

18-03-2020 

 

20-03-2020 to 

25-03-2020 

 

27-03-2020 to 

31-03-2020 

 

5:30 p.m. Ceremony 

 Preliminary examination 

 Actual Teaching 

 Oral or compiling of practical’s 

 

 

 

10 

April 

2020 

 

 

01-04-2019 to 

30-04-2020 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

5:30 p.m. 

 Actual Teaching 

 Annual or University 

Examination 

 

11 

May 

2020 

 

 

 

01-05-2019 to 

15-05-2020 

10:30 a.m. 

to 

5:30 p.m. 

 Annual or University 

Examination 

 Administrative Work 

 

 

Note:  

 TBT practical of B.Ed.- I year will be carried out as per the timetable at 8:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. 

 General teaching will be carried out as per schedule beside practice lessons, and internship. 

 Time-table or schedule will be flexible as per the need of college. 

          ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

              

               1.  First Term  :01-07-2019 to 07- 12-2019 

 

   2.Second Term  : 1-1-2020 to 15-05-2020 

 

   3.Diwali Vacations             : 08-12-2019 to 31-12-2019 

 

 

 

 


