

Rayat Shikshan Santha's

Swami Sahajanand Bharati College of Education,

Shrirampur Dist. Ahmednagar

Annual Calendar Year 2019-20

Sr. No	Month	Date	Time	Detail of the work
1	July 2019	01-07-2019 to 31-07-2019	10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.	Administrative workActual teaching to B.Ed II year
2	August 2019	(01-08-2019 to 15-10- 2019)	10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.	• Internship programme of B.Ed II year students for 2 months in first term.
3	September 2019	03-09-2019 to 07- 09-2019 16-09-2019 to 20-09-2019 (15-11-2019 to 07-12- 2019)	10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.	 Admission process-Round I Admission process-Round II Internship programme of B.Ed II year students for 2 months in first term.
4	October 2019	07-10-2019 to 11-10-2019 15-10-2019 to 18- 10-2019 01-10-2019 to 15- 10-2019 16-10-2019 to 2-11-2019	10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.	 Admission process-Round III Admission process-Round IV Actual Teaching to B.Ed I year. Micro teaching lessons.
5	November 2019	08-11-2019 to 16-11-2019 18-11-2019 to 30-11-2019 15-11-2019	10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.	 Integration lesson Simulation lesson TBT Practical Earn & Learn Scheme Actual teaching Date of the last admission
6	December 2019	06-12-2019 to 03- 12-2019 07-12-2018	10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.	 Simulation lesson Practice Lessons TBT Practical Earn & Learn Scheme

			to 31-12-2019 Di	Internship programme of B.Ed II
7	January 2020	(01-1-2020 to 08- 02-2020) 12-01-2020 to 16-01-2020 	10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.	year students for 2 months in second term. • Lessons with Different Methods • Internship programme of B.Ed I year students for 1 month in second term
8	February 2020	(01-1-2020 to 08- 02-2020) (13-01-2020 to 12-02-2020)	10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.	 Internship programme of B.Ed II year students for 2 months in second term. TBT Practical
9	March 2020	01-03-2020 to 04-03-2020 06-03-2019 to 11-03-2020	10:30 a.m. to	 Actual teaching TBT Submission of Practical Field visit Annual Prize Distribution

		13-03-2019 to 18-03-2020 20-03-2020 to 25-03-2020 27-03-2020 to 31-03-2020	5:30 p.m.	Ceremony Preliminary examination Actual Teaching Oral or compiling of practical's
10	April 2020	01-04-2019 to 30-04-2020	10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.	Actual TeachingAnnual or UniversityExamination
11	May 2020	01-05-2019 to 15-05-2020	10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.	Annual or University ExaminationAdministrative Work

Note:

- > TBT practical of B.Ed.- I year will be carried out as per the timetable at 8:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.
- > General teaching will be carried out as per schedule beside practice lessons, and internship.
- > Time-table or schedule will be flexible as per the need of college.

1. First Term :01-07-2019 to 07- 12-2019

2.**Second Term** : 1-1-2020 to 15-05-2020

3.**Diwali Vacations** : 08-12-2019 to 31-12-2019

Co-Ordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell S.S.B. College of Education, Shrirampur Bag of Education

PRINCIPAL
S.S.B. College of Education
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar